

PUEBLO COUNTY PURCHASING DIVISION 215 WEST 10TH STREET, ROOM 14 PUEBLO, CO 81003

purchasing@pueblocounty.us



REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

The Board of Pueblo County Commissioners is Statements of qualifications for the following work:

2024 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

RFQ No.: 24-14

RFQ Issuance Date: March 27th, 2024

RFQ will be received:

at: Pueblo County Public Works

33601 United Ave Pueblo, Colorado 81001

Until: 4:00 P.M. MT (our clock)

APRIL 10th, 2024

To be eligible to submit a Statement of Qualification, the Consultant must obtain the "Request for Statement of Qualifications- Scope of Work" document from the Pueblo County Public Works via e-mail at karima@pueblocounty.us copying purchasing@pueblocounty.us.

The subject line in a Statements of Qualification submission shall state "2024 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES".

Only sealed proposals properly received by the Pueblo County Public Works will be accepted. No Statements of Qualification that is received after the time and date stated above will be considered, and any Statements of Qualification so received after the scheduled closing time and date mentioned above shall be returned to the submitting firm unopened. Proposals submitted by telephone, telegram, fax, or other means of telecommunications will **NOT** be accepted.

Pueblo County is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Minority, small, disadvantaged & women owned enterprises are encouraged to submit competitive bids for this project.

The County of Pueblo reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Statements of Qualification, to waive informalities and to reserve any request for proposals. The County may award a contract to more than one provider as it deems will best serve its interests.

**If assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act Amendments Act (ADAA) is needed to complete the RFQ process, please call (719) 583-6550.

Publish: MARCH 27 TH , 2024	
RFQ No.: 24-14	Pueblo County Public Works